Freedom of Information Act 2000 – over capacity schools 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked for:
·How many primary schools in your area/authority are expected to be a) under capacity? b) full and c) over capacity in September 2017?

Answer: 

	Primary
	YR
	Y1
	Y2
	Y3
	Y4
	Y5
	Y6

	Total of 65 Primary Schools, 9 Infant schools and 9 Junior Schools, of which:
	Under capacity – 20
Full – 44

Over capacity –10
	Under capacity –11
Full –  43

Over capacity – 20
	Under capacity – 15
Full – 38

Over capacity – 21
	Under capacity – 10
Full – 36

Over capacity –28
	Under capacity – 18
Full – 38

Over capacity –18
	Under capacity – 9
Full – 33

Over capacity – 32
	Under capacity – 10
Full – 37

Over capacity – 27


·How many secondary schools in your area/authority are expected to be a) under capacity? b) full and c) over capacity in September 2017?

	Secondary
	Y7
	Y8
	Y9
	Y10
	Y11

	Total of 18 Secondary Schools of which:
	Under capacity – 4
Full – 13

Over 
capacity – 1
	Under capacity – 7
Full – 4

Over 
capacity – 7
	Under capacity – 6
Full – 11

Over 
capacity – 1
	Under capacity – 5
Full – 7

Over 
capacity – 6
	Under capacity – 2
Full – 16

Over 
capacity– 0


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

